

DESCENDANTS OF THE FOUNDERS OF ANCIENT WINDSOR 2025 Spring Program Saturday, March 22, 2025

JOIN US IN PERSON OR ZOOM FOR OUR SPRING PROGRAM

We invite you—wherever you may live—to join us on Saturday, March 22 for a "hybrid" meeting conducted both in person at the Windsor Historical Society and via Zoom. Our speakers will be the Historical Society's new Executive

Director, Carrie Taylor, and DFAW member Robert Hoskin. Carrie will introduce herself to our group, update folks about upcoming plans for the Society, and talk about some of the Society's online resources. Rob's presentation will focus on how to access and use deed and land records in Windsor and what information can be found that may be useful in genealogy research. He will illustrate how to use the records using a recent research project that he conducted.



Carrie Taylor has over two decades of leadership experience in historical and cultural institutions. She holds a Master of Arts in History with a concentration in Public History and Museum Studies from the University of South Carolina and a Bachelor of Arts in History from the University of Georgia, where she graduated *cum laude* and was inducted into Phi Beta Kappa. Her career includes impactful roles at Thomas Jefferson's Monticello; earlier in her career, she oversaw corporate

archives for Delta Air Lines and contributed to the development and installation of major exhibitions at the Atlanta History Center. Before joining WHS, Carrie served as Director of Preserve Rhode Island's Lippitt House Museum, where she developed award-winning programs and led strategic initiatives to enhance community engagement and sustainability.

Robert (Rob) E. Hoskin, PhD, is Associate Professor Emeritus of Accounting at the School of Business, University of Connecticut and is former Associate Dean as well as Director of Executive Programs at the School. He grew up in Ohio in the Western Reserve (of CT) and lived for a while in Norwalk, Ohio. He joined the faculty of UConn in 1986 and retired in 2013. Since 2016 he has been a volunteer in the Windsor Historical Society Library doing research projects involving both genealogy work as well as deed research.

SATURDAY, MARCH 22, 2025 (ALL TIMES EASTERN) OPEN TO THE PUBLIC; INVITE A FRIEND!

What:	1:00	Set-up
	1:30 - 2:00	Registered "live" attendees arrive at Windsor Historical Society. Light refreshments for "live"
		attendees.
	1:50	Zoom waiting room opens.
	 2:00 - 2:05 Welcoming Remarks by DFAW President Richard Roberts. 2:05 - 2:25 "Upcoming Plans for the Windsor Historical Society," Carrie Taylor. 	
	2:25 - 2:55	"Genealogy Research and Land Records in Windsor," Robert Hoskin.
	2:55 - 3:05	Questions and Answers.
	3:05 - 4:00	Explore the WHS exhibits and research library; cleanup.

Where: Windsor Historical Society, 96 Palisado Ave., Windsor, CT 06095 or from your home, via Zoom.

Registration: \$10.00 per person. Registrations must be received **by noon on Friday, March 21, 2025**. Those registered to attend via Zoom will receive a link to the meeting prior to March 22.

To register online, visit us at www.DFAW.org.

To register by mail, complete the enclosed form, make your check payable to "DFAW" and mail to: DFAW, 596 Gurleyville Rd., Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268-1408. Your form must be received by noon on March 21.

If you can't attend the meeting but want to help keep the stories and history of Ancient Windsor alive, please consider making a donation, either by using the form below or online at <u>www.DFAW.org</u>.

Questions? E-mail: <u>contact@DFAW.org</u> with the subject heading "DFAW Spring Program" or call 860-428-2172.

DFAW SPRING 2025 PROGRAM REGISTRATION FORM

COMPLETE AND RETURN (PLEASE PRINT)				
Name(s)				
Street Address:	City:	State: Zip +4:		
Phone:	E-mail:			
I will attend in person at the Windsor Historical Society:		I will attend via Zoom:		
Questions or Comments:				
Program @ \$10.00 \$ Donation		Total Enclosed \$		
Make your check neychle to "DEAW" and mail to D		ville Dd. Charry Manafield CT 0(2/0 1400		

Make your check payable to "DFAW" and mail to: DFAW, 596 Gurleyville Rd., Storrs Mansfield, CT 06268-1408. Your form must be received by noon on March 21.